
附錄一： Appendix 1 

表一：漁 業 別 代 碼 Table 1: Type Of Fisheries Code 
代 碼 
Code 

中   文   名   稱 
Chinese Name 

英  文  名  稱 
English Name 

0000 
1000 
1001 
1002 
1003 
1004 
1050 
1051 
1099 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2049 
2050 
2051 
2052 
2053 
2079 
1096 
2097 
2098 
2099 
3000 
3001 
3002 
3003 
3004 
3005 
3006 
3007 
3008 
3009 
3049 
3050 
3051 
3079 
3096 
3097 
3098 
3099 
4000 
4001 
4002 
4099 
5000 
5001 
5002 
5099 
6000 
6001 
6002 
6003 
6004 
6099 

總 計 
遠 洋 漁 業 
單 船 拖 網 
雙 船 拖 網 
鰹 鮪 圍 網 
秋 刀 魚 棒 受 網 
鮪 延 繩 釣 
魷 釣 
其 他 遠 洋 漁 業 
近 海 漁 業 
巾 著 網 
鯖 鰺 圍 網 
棒 受 網 
中 小 拖 網 
刺 網 
扒 網 
其 他 網 
鮪 延 繩 釣 
雜 魚 延 繩 釣 
曳 繩 釣 
一 支 釣 
其 他 釣 
籠 具 
珊 瑚 
飛 魚 卵 漁 業 
其 他  近 海 漁 業 
沿 岸 漁 業 
定 置 漁 具 
地 曳 網 
焚 寄 網 
刺 網 
追 逐 網 
流 袋 網 
魩 鱙 漁 業 
櫻 花 蝦 漁 業 
赤 尾 青 蝦 漁 業 
其 他 網 
一 支 釣 
雜 魚 延 繩 釣 
其 他 釣 
鏢 旗 魚 
遊 漁 
籠 具 
其 他 沿 岸 漁 業 
內 陸 漁 撈 
河 川 漁 撈 
水 庫 漁 撈 
其 他 內 陸 漁 撈 
海 面 養 殖 
淺 海 養 殖 
箱 網 養 殖 
其 他 海 面 養 殖 
內 陸 養 殖 
鹹 水 魚 塭 
淡 水 魚 塭 
箱 網 養 殖 
觀 賞 魚 養 殖 
其 他 內 陸 養 殖 

Grand Total 
Deep Sea Fisheries 
Otter Trawl 
Bull Trawl 
Purse Seine for Tuna 
Torch Light Net for Saury 
Tuna Long Line 
Squid Jigging 
Other Deep Sea Fisheries 
Offshore Fisheries 
Purse Seine 
Purse Seine for Mackerel 
Stick Held Dip Net 
Drag Net 
Gill Net 
Taiwanese Seine 
Other Offshore Nets 
Tuna Long Line 
Misc. Fish Long Lines 
Trolling Line 
Angling Except Trolling Line 
Other Hooks and Lines Fisheries 
Pots, Baskets and Traps Fisheries 
Coral Fishing 
Flying Fish Roe Fisheries 
Other Offshore Fisheries 
Coastal Fisheries 
Set Net 
Beach Seine 
Light Blanket Net 
Gill Net 
Driving-In Net 
Stow Net 
Anchovy and Larval Fisheries 
Sakura Shrimp Fisheries 
Taiwan Mauxia Shrimp Fisheries 
Other Coastal Nets 
Angling Except Trolling Line 
Misc. Fish Long Lines 
Other Hooks and Lines Fisheries 
Spear Fishing for Sailfish 
Sport Fishing 
Pots, Baskets and Traps Fisheries 
Other Coastal Fisheries 
Inland Fishing Fisheries 
Inland Water Fishing 
Reservoir Fishing 
Other Inland Fishing 
Marine Culture 
Shallow Sea Culture 
Cage Culture 
Other Marine Culture 
Inland Culture 
Brackish Water Pond 
Fresh Water Pond 
Cage Culture 
Ornamental Fish Culture 
Other Inland Culture 



表二：魚 貝 苗 代 碼 Table 2: Fish Fry Code 

代 碼 
Code 

中   文   名   稱 
Chinese Name 

英  文  名  稱 
English Name 

0000 

1000 

1001 

1002 

1003 

1004 

1005 

1006 

1007 

1008 

1009 

1010 

1011 

1012 

1013 

1014 

1015 

1016 

1017 

1018 

1019 

1020 

1021 

1022 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2014 

3000 

3001 

3002 

4000 

4001 

4002 

4003 

4004 

5001 

價 值 總 計 

魚 苗 合 計 

石 斑 苗 

虱 目 魚 苗 

鯔 苗 

鱸 魚 苗 

鰻 魚 苗 

吳 郭 魚 苗 

麥 奇 鈎 吻 鮭 苗 

香 魚 苗 

鯉 魚 苗 

鯽 魚 苗 

草 魚 苗 

白 鰱 苗 

鯁 魚 苗 

鱧 魚 苗 

其 他 鯛 苗 

淡 水 鯰 苗 

泥 鰍 苗 

臭 都 魚 苗 

花 身 鯻 苗 

銀 紋 笛 鯛 苗 

鱗 鯔 魚 苗 

其 他 魚 苗 

蝦 苗 合 計 

日 本 對 蝦 苗 

草 蝦 苗 

刀 額 新 對 蝦 苗 

多 毛 對 蝦 苗 

其 他 蝦 苗 

白 蝦 苗 

鱉 蟳 蟹 苗 合 計 

蟳 蟹 苗 

鱉 苗 

貝 介 苗 合 計 

文 蛤 苗 

蜊 苗 

蜆 苗 

其 他 貝 介 苗 

九 孔 苗 

Total Value 

Fish fry total 

Grouper fry 

Milkfish fry 

Mullet fry 

Perch fry 

Eel fry 

Tilapia fry 

Trout fry 

Sweet fish fry 

Common carp fry 

Crucian-carp fry 

Grass carp fry 

Silvercarp fry 

Mudcarp fry 

Snake-head fry 

Misc. sea bream fry 

Catfish fry 

Loach fry 

Siganids fry 

Tiger fish fry 

Silver striped snapper fry 

Lija macrolepls fry 

Other fish fry 

Shrimp larval total 

Kuruma shrimp larval 

Grass shrimp larval 

Sand shrimp larval 

Redtail shrimp larval 

Other shrimps larval 

White shrimp larval 

Soft shell turtle and crab larval total 

Crab larval 

Soft shell turtle fry 

Clam seeds total 

Hard clam seeds 

Short-necked clam seed 

Freshwater clam seed 

Other clam seeds 

Small abalones seeds 

 

Abalones fry 
 



 

表三：養 殖 面 積 代 碼 Table 3: Aquaculture Area Code 

代 碼 
Code 

中   文   名   稱 
Chinese Name 

英  文  名  稱 
English Name 

00000 

01000 

01001 

02000 

03000 

04001 

05000 

06001 

07000 

08001 

09001 

12000 

10001 

26000 

37000 

62011 

62999 

64000 

64001 

64002 

64005 

64006 

64003 

64100 

64010 

64099 

64200 

65000 

65001 

65002 

65003 

65004 

65006 

65008 

65010 

65999 

66000 

67001 

68001 

72000 

73000 

73001 

73201 

73301 

73999 

 

總 計 

魚 類 合 計 

吳 郭 魚 類 

鯉 科 

鰻 鱺 科 

淡 水 鯰 

鱸 魚 類 

泥 鰍 

觀 賞 魚 類 

麥 奇 鈎 吻 鱒 

香 魚 

鯛 科 

虱 目 魚 

石 斑 類 

鯔 科 

大    彈    塗    魚 

其 他 魚 類 

蝦 類 合 計 

草 蝦 

日 本 對 蝦 

刀 額 新 對 蝦 

羅 氏 沼 蝦 

多 毛 對 蝦 

龍 蝦 科 

凡 納 對 蝦 

其 他 蝦 類 

蟳 蟹 類 

貝 類 合 計 

牡 蠣 

文 蛤 

蜊 

血 蚶 

九 孔 

西 施 舌 

蜆 

其 他 貝 類 

蛙 類 

鱉 

鱷 魚 

其 他 水 產 生 物 

藻 類 合 計 

長 葉 紫 菜 

龍 鬚 菜 

青 海 菜 

其 他 藻 類 

Grand total 

Fish total 

Tilapia 

Common carp 

Eel 

Freshwater catfish 

Sea perch 

Loach 

Ornamental fish 

Trout 

Sweet fish 

Sea bream 

Milkfish 

Groupers 

Mullet 

Walking goby 

Other fish 

Shrimps total 

Grass shrimp 

Kuruma shrimp 

Sand shrimp 

Giant river prawn 

Red tail shrimp 

Spiny lobster 

Whiteleg shrimp 

Other shrimps 

Crabs 

Shellfish Total 

Oyster 

Hard clam 

Short-necked clam 

Blood cockle 

Small abalones 

Purple clam 

Fresh water clam 

Other shellfishes 

 

Frogs 

Soft-shell turtle 

Crocodile 

Other aquatic animals 

Sea weeds total 

Purple laver 

Gracilar 

Green laver 

Other sea weeds 

 



 

表四：魚 類 名 代 碼 Table 4: Fish Species Code 

代 碼 
Code 

中文名稱 
Chinese Name 

英         名 
English Name 

學         名 
Scientific name 

俗        名 
Common name 

00000 總 計 Grand total   

01001 吳 郭 魚 類 Tilapias、Cichlids Cichlidae 

福壽魚、南洋鯽、尼

羅魚、臺灣鯛、尼羅

紅魚 

02000 鯉 科 Carps、Minnows Cyprinidae  

02001 鯉 魚 Common carp Cyprinus spp. 
鮘仔、在來鯉、財神

魚 

02002 鯽 魚 
Crucian carp、

Goldfish  
Carassius spp. 鯽仔、細頭、土鯽 

02003 草 魚 Grass carp 
Ctenopharyngodon 

idella 

鯇、鯤、池魚、草根

魚 

02005 鱅 Bighead carp 
Hypophthalmichthys 

nobilis 

黑鰱、大頭鰱、花鰱、

胖頭鰱 

03000 鰻 鱺 科 Freshwater eels Anguillidae  

04001 淡 水 鯰 
Freshwater catfishes、
Walking catfishes 

Clarias spp. 

泰國鯰、念仔魚、鰱

仔、土殺、本土鯰、

塘虱魚 

05000 鱸 魚 類 Perches   

05003 紅 眼 沙 鱸 Sand bass 
Psammoperca 

waigiensis 
紅眼鱸、紅目、沙鱸 

05004 尖 吻 鱸 
Barramundi、Giant sea 

perch 
Lates calcarifer 

金目鱸、盲槽、扁紅

目鱸 

07000 觀 賞 魚 類 Ornamental fishes   

08001 麥 奇 鈎 吻 鮭 
Salmon trout、
Rainbow trout  

Oncorhynchus mykiss 
鱒魚、虹鱒、麥奇鈎

吻鱒 

09001 香 魚 Sweet fish、Ayu 
Plecoglossus altivelis 

altivelis 
(魚桀)魚、年魚 

10001 虱 目 魚 Milkfish Chanos chanos 

海草魚、安平魚、虱

麻魚、國姓魚、狀元

魚、麻虱目 

12000 鯛 科 Porgies、Seabreams  Sparidae  

12001 真 鯛 
Red seabream、Red 

porgy 
Pagrus major 

加魶、加幾魚、銅盆

魚、正鯛、加臘、嘉

鱲 



12002 黃 背 牙 鯛 Yellowback sea bream Dentex hypselosomus 赤棕、赤章、紅盤仔 

12004 黑 棘 鯛 
Blackhead seabream、

Black sea bream 

Acanthopagrus 

schlegelii 

黑鯛、厚唇、烏毛、

烏格、烏鱠、黑格 

15000 石 首 魚 科 Drums、Croakers Sciaenidae  

15004 白 姑 魚 
White croaker、Silver 

croaker  
Pennahia spp. 

白口、帕頭、胖頭、

烏耳、白姑子、黃順 

16001 金 線 魚 
Golden threads、
Threadfin breams  

Nemipterus spp. 
金線鰱、紅姑鯉、金

線魚、黃線、紅杉 

23001 大 棘 大 眼 鯛 
Red bullseye、Red 

big-eye 

Priacanthus 

macracanthus 

紅嚴公、赤目鰱、紅

目鰱、大目鯛 

26000 石 斑 類 Groupers Serranidae  

26002 點 帶 石 斑 
Orange-spotted 

grouper 
Epinephelus coioides 

紅花、紅點虎麻、青

斑 

26003 鞍 帶 石 斑 魚 
Giant grouper、
Queensland grouper 

Epinephelus 

lanceolatus 

龍膽石斑、槍頭石斑

魚、過魚 

26007 龍 虎 斑 
Hybrid giant tiger 

grouper 

E. fuscoguttatus x E. 

lanceolatus 
 

29000 合 齒 魚 科 
Lizardfishes、Bombay 

ducks 
Synodontidae 

狗母、那個魚、狗母

梭、黑狗母、番狗母、

花狗母、長體蛇鯔 

30000 鯙 科 Moray eels Muraenidae 

薯鰻、虎鰻、錢鰻、

糬鰻、花鰻、雞角仔

鰻、龍鰻 

34001 海 鱺 Cobia 
Rachycentron 

canadum 
海魚戾魚、錫腊白 

35001 眼 眶 魚 Moonfish Mene maculata 
皮刀、庖刀魚、皮鞋

刀、菜刀魚 

36000 鰺 科 

Jacks、Hardtails、

Trevallies、Runners、

Pompanos 

Carangidae  

36001 真 鰺 
Japanese horse 

mackerel、Japanese 

jack mackerel  

Trachurus japonicus 

日本竹筴魚、巴蘭、

巴攏、竹莢魚、瓜魚、

瓜仔魚 

36003 藍 圓 鰺 

Round scad、Whitetip 

scad、Deep-bodied 

round scad、Japanese 

scad、Mackerel scad  

Decapterus maruadsi 
四破、硬尾、吧弄、

巴攏、廣仔、甘廣 

36005 吉 打 副 葉 鰺 Shrimp scad Alepes djedaba 

甘仔魚、瓜仔魚、甘

仔、吉打鰺、甘仔鰺、

白鯌仔 



37001 鯔 
Mullet、Grey mullet、
Common mullet 

Mugil cephalus  

正頭烏、回頭烏、信

魚、青頭仔(幼魚)、奇

目仔(成魚)、正烏、烏

魚 

38002 鐮 鯧 Butterfish Pampus echinogaster 
暗鯧、黑鰭、燕尾鯧、

白鯧 

39001 刺 鯧 
Japanese butterfish、
Pacific rudderfish  

Psenopsis anomala 
肉鯽、肉魚、肉鯽仔、

土肉 

40000 馬 鮁 科 Threadfins Polynemidae 

午仔、小午、大午、

竹午、六絲馬鮁、四

絲馬鮁 

41001 飛 魚 卵 Flyingfish roe   

46000 帶 鰆 科 
Oilfish、Escolar、Snake 

mackerel 
Gempylidae 

油魚、油甘、黃腸魚、

帶鰆、鱗網帶鰆(細鱗

仔)、薔薇帶鰆(粗鱗

仔、黑牛皮) 

48000 帶 魚 屬 Hairtail Trichiurus spp. 
白帶魚、肥帶、裙帶、 

油帶、帶魚 

49001 鬼 頭 刀 

Common dolphifish、

Mahi Mahi、Dolphin 

fish  

Coryphaena hippurus 

鱰魚、飛烏虎、萬引、

萬魚、九萬仔、三保

公魚 

51003 日 本 銀 帶 鯡 
Silver anchovy、
Silver-stripe round 

herring  

Spratelloides gracilis 
丁香、灰海荷鰮、針

嘴鰮 

51099 其 他 鯡 
Other herrings 

/sardines/ Shads 
  

力魚、鰳魚、白力、

生鰳、鰣魚等 

52001 鱙 仔 Japanese anchovy Engraulis japonicus 
苦蚵仔、片口、日本

鯷 

52002 魩 仔 

Oceanic anchovy、

Blue anchovy、Gold 

anchovy  

Encrasicholina 

punctifer、E. 

heteroloba 

刺公鯷、異葉公鯷 

53000 鯖 科 Mackerels、Tunas Scombridae  

53001 花 腹 鯖 

Blue mackerel、Slimy 

mackerel、Spotted 

chub mackerel 

Scomber 

australasicus 
花飛、青飛、花鰱 

53101 正 鰹 Skipjack tuna Katsuwonus pelamis 
柴魚、煙仔魚、魚卓鯤、

小串、煙仔虎、肥煙  

53102 扁 花 鰹 Frigate tuna、Bonito  Auxis thazard thazard 

花煙、平花煙、油煙、

煙仔魚、平花鰹、憨

煙、花鰹 



53103 圓 花 鰹 Bullet tuna Auxis rochei rochei 
煙管仔、竹棍魚、鎗

管煙子 

53199 其 他 鰹 類 Other skipjacks   
巴鰹及其他不屬於上

列各項之鰹魚 

53201 康 氏 馬 加 鰆 
Narrow barred 

mackerel、Spanish 

mackerel 

Scomberomorus 

commerson 

土托、馬加、梭齒、

土魠、馬鮫、頭魠 

53202 日 本 馬 加 鰆 
Spotted spanish 

mackerel、Japanese 

spanish mackerel 

Scomberomorus 

niphonius 

正馬加、藍點馬皎、

尖頭馬加、馬嘉 

53299 其 他 鰆 類 Other mackerels   
疏齒、石喬、煙仔虎、

棘鰆等 

53301 長 鰭 鮪 Albacore Thunnus alalunga 
長鰭串、白肉串、長

鬚甕串 

53302 大 目 鮪 Bigeye tuna Thunnus obesus 
大目串、大目仔、大

眼鮪 

53303 黃 鰭 鮪 Yellowfin tuna Thunnus albacares 
串仔、黃奇串、黃鰭

金槍魚 

53304 太 平 洋 黑 鮪 Pacific bluefin tuna Thunnus orientalis 
黑甕串、黑鮪、黑暗

串  

53305 南 方 黑 鮪 Southern bluefin tuna Thunnus maccoyii 黑鮪、油串 

54001 劍 旗 魚 Swordfish Xiphias gladius 
丁挽舅、劍魚、旗魚

舅 

55000 旗 魚 科 Marlins、Billfishes Istiophoridae  

55001 紅 肉 旗 魚 Striped marlin Kajikia audax 
紅肉仔、紅目丁挽、

條紋四鰭旗魚 

55003 黑 皮 旗 魚 Blue marlin Makaira nigricans 
鐵皮、烏皮、黑皮仔、

丁挽、油旗魚 

55004 立 翅 旗 魚 Black marlin Istiompax indica 
翹翅仔、白肉旗魚、

白皮旗魚 

55005 雨 傘 旗 魚 
Sailfin、Indo-pacific 

sailfish 

Istiophorus 

platypterus 

芭蕉旗魚、破鐘、雨

笠仔、破雨傘 

56000 鯊 魚 類 Sharks   

56100 真 鯊 屬 Requiem sharks Carcharhinus spp. 

平滑白眼鮫、黑鯊、

大沙、圓頭、尖頭、

大翅仔、沙條 

56201 鋸 峰 齒 鯊 Blue shark Prionace glauca 
水鯊、大青鯊、大翅

沙、鋸峰齒鮫 



56301 尖 吻 鯖 鯊 Shortfin mako shark  Isurus oxyrinchus 
馬加鯊、煙仔鯊、灰

鯖鮫 

59001 秋 刀 魚 Saury、Sanma Cololabis saira 山瑪魚、散肉 

60000 單 棘 魨 科 Filefishes Monacanthidae 

剝皮魨、獨腳魨、光

復魚、剝皮魚、一角

剝、薄葉剝、白達仔、

黑達仔、馬面單棘魨 

62998 其他淡水魚類 
Other freshwater 

fishes 
  

其他不屬於上列各項

之淡水魚類 

62999 其他海水魚類 Other marine fishes  
其他不屬於上列各項

之海水魚類 

63000 頭 足 類 Cephalopod   

63101 阿 根 廷 魷 
Argentine shortfin 

squid 
Illex argentinus 阿魷 

63102 美 洲 大 赤 魷 Jumbo flying squid Dosidicus gigas 秘魯魷魚 

63201 鎖 管 Mitre squid Uroteuthis chinensis 
小管、小卷、透抽、

中卷 

64000 甲 殼 類 Crustaceans   

64002 日 本 對 蝦 Kuruma shrimp Penaeus japonicus  
斑節蝦、雷公蝦、明

蝦、九節蝦 

64003 多 毛 對 蝦 Red tail shrimp Penaeus penicillatus  
紅尾蝦、白鬚仔、白刺

大蝦、長毛對蝦 

64006 羅 氏 沼 蝦 Giant river prawn 
Macrobrachium 

rosenbergii 

淡水長臂大蝦、泰國

蝦、長腳大蝦 

64008 劍 蝦 Spear shrimp Parapenaeus spp. 
洪劍蝦、黑劍蝦、硬

槍蝦、九蝦、尖仔 

64009 管 鞭 蝦 Big head shrimp Solenocera spp. 
紅蝦、紅中蝦、赤蝦、

蔥頭蝦、大頭蝦 

64010 凡 納 對 蝦 Whiteleg shrimp 
Litopenaeus 

vannamei 

白蝦、美洲白蝦、白

蝦仔、南美白蝦 

64011 晶 瑩 櫻 蝦 Sakura shrimp Sergia lucens 櫻花蝦 

64012 間 型 毛 蝦 Taiwan mauxia shrimp Acetes intermedius 赤尾青 

64101 蝦 姑 
Slipper lobster、Mitten 

lobster、Fan lobster  
  

蝦姑白、蝦姑撇仔、

蝦蛄拍仔、蝦蛄頭 



64202 遠 海 梭 子 蟹 
Flower crab、Pelagic 

crab 
Portunus pelagicus  

蠘仔、花市仔、梭子

蟹、市子、台灣蠘 

65000 貝 類 Shellfishes   

65001 牡 蠣 Oyster Crassostrea gigas 
蚵仔、青蚵、石蚵、

正蚵 

65002 文 蛤 
Hard clam、Common 

orient clam  
Meretrix lusoria  蚶仔、粉蟯 

65003 蜊 Short-necked clam Tapes spp. 
赤嘴、海瓜子、花蛤

仔、山瓜子 

65010 臺 灣 蜆 

Freshwater clam、

Asian clam、Golden 

clam  

Corbicula fluminea  臘仔、蝲仔、蜆仔 

66000 蛙 類 Frogs  
牛蛙、虎皮蛙、田雞、

水雞、四腳仔 

67001 鱉 Soft-shell turtle Trionychidae 甲魚、圓魚、水魚 

67002     鱉 蛋 Soft-shell turtle egg  Trionychidae 鱉蛋 

71000 珊 瑚 Corals   

73000 藻 類 Seaweeds   

73201 龍 鬚 菜 
Gracilaria seaweeds、

Gulaman、Limu  
Gracilaria spp. 

紗仔、海龍鬚、菊花

心、海菜、巧味芽、

江離 

 

 



 

表五：水 產 製 品 代 碼 Table 5: Fishery Products Code 

代 碼 
Code 

中   文   名   稱 
Chinese Name 

英  文  名  稱 
English Name 

00000 

01001 

03000 

11001 

12000 

15005 

26000 

29000 

30000 

36000 

37000 

41000 

48000 

49001 

51000 

53000 

53100 

53300 

54000 

56000 

63000 

64000 

65000 

65001 

69999 

73001 

73100 

73999 

總 計 

吳 郭 魚 類 

鰻 鱺 科 

鮃 鰈 類 

鯛 科 

鮸 魚 

石 斑 類 

合 齒 魚 科 

鯙 科 

鰺 科 

鯔 科 

飛 魚 科 

帶 魚 屬 

鬼       頭       刀 

鯡  科 

鯖 科 

鰹 

鮪 

旗 魚 

鯊 魚 

頭 足 類 

甲 殼 類 

貝 類 

牡 蠣 

其 他 魚 類 

紫 菜 

石 花 菜 科 

其 他 藻 類 

Grand Total 

Tilapias 

Freshwater eels 

Flatfishes 

Sea bream 

Mi-iuy croaker 

Groupers 

Lizardfishes 

Moray eels 

Horse mackerel 

Mullets 

Flying fish 

Hairtail 

Dolphin fish 

Herrings 

Mackerels 

Bonitos, Skipjacks 

Tunas 

Marlins & Sailfish 

Sharks 

Squids 

Crustaceans 

Shellfishes  

Oyster 

Other fishes  

Laver 

Gelidium seaweeds 

Other sea weeds 

表六：水 產 罐 頭 製 品 代 碼 Table 6: Fishery Can Code 

代 碼 
Code 

中   文   名   稱 
Chinese Name 

英  文  名  稱 
English Name 

00000 

30000 

51000 

53100 

53300 

53000 

65000 

99999 

總 計 

鯙 科 

鯡  科 

鰹 

鮪 

鯖 科 

貝 類 

其 他 

Grand Total 

Moray eels 

Herrings 

Bonitos, Skipjacks 

Tuna 

Mackerels 

Shellfishes 

Others 

 


